
Chabot Trail Run - 10 K Course

Direction Course Ribbon Color Segment Cumulative

Go STRAIGHT East Shore Yellow 2.52 2.52

Stay STRAIGHT Cameron Loop Yellow 0.19 2.71

Turn LEFT Bridge Yellow 0.18 2.89

Turn LEFT Honker Bay Trail Yellow 2.11 5.00

TURNAROUND Honker Bay Trail Yellow 2.11 7.11

Turn RIGHT Bridge Yellow 0.18 7.28

Turn RIGHT Cameron Loop Yellow 0.19 7.47

Go STRAIGHT East Shore Yellow 2.52 10.00

Turn RIGHT Bridge to Finish Yellow 0.00 10.00

10.00

Chabot Trail Run - 20 K Course

Direction Course Ribbon Color Segment Cumulative Location Next

Go STRAIGHT East Shore Orange 2.52 2.52 13.11     

Stay STRAIGHT Cameron Loop Orange 0.19 2.71

Turn LEFT Bridge Orange 0.18 2.89

Stay STRAIGHT Live Oak Trail Orange 2.44 5.33

Turn RIGHT Towhee Trail Orange 0.73 6.06

Turn LEFT Brandon Trail (Fireroad) Orange 6.35 12.41

Turn LEFT Jackson Grade Orange 0.64 13.05

Stay STRAIGHT Goldenrod Trail Orange 0.06 13.11 Goldenrod 6.81       

Stay STRAIGHT Goldenrod Trail Orange 1.67 14.78

Turn LEFT Goldenrod Trail Orange 0.70 15.48

Stay STRAIGHT Bass Cove Orange 1.59 17.07

Distance (km)

Distance (km) Aid Stations (km)



Stay LEFT Bass Cove Orange 0.11 17.17

Turn LEFT West Shore Orange 2.74 19.91

19.91     

Chabot Trail Run - 30 K Course

Direction Course Ribbon Color Segment Cumulative Location Next

Go STRAIGHT East Shore Pink 2.52 2.52 8.53

Stay STRAIGHT Cameron Loop Pink 0.19 2.71

Turn LEFT Bridge Pink 0.18 2.89

Turn LEFT Honker Bay Trail Pink 2.27 5.15

Turn LEFT Columbine Trail Pink 3.14 8.29

Turn RIGHT Hawk Ridge Pink 0.23 8.53 Lookout/Hawk Ridge7.60

Turn LEFT Two Rocks Trail Pink 0.52 9.05

Turn RIGHT Mirador Trail Pink 0.47 9.51

Turn LEFT Brandon Trail Pink 4.03 13.54

Turn RIGHT Grass Valley Trail Pink 2.36 15.91

Turn HARD RIGHT Paved Road Pink 0.16 16.07

Turn HARD LEFT Parking Lot Pink 0.06 16.13 Bort Meadow 7.14

Stay STRAIGHT McDonald Trail Pink 0.07 16.20

Turn LEFT on singletrack Grass Valley Trail Pink 0.41 16.61

Stay RIGHT Grass Valley Trail Pink 0.56 17.17

Turn LEFT Ranch Trail Pink 0.77 17.94

Turn LEFT Goldenrod Trail Pink 1.00 18.95

Stay LEFT Goldenrod Trail Pink 2.55 21.49

Stay LEFT Goldenrod Trail Pink 1.77 23.26 Goldenrod 6.81

Stay STRAIGHT Goldenrod Trail Pink 1.67 24.93

Turn LEFT Goldenrod Trail Pink 0.70 25.63

Distance (km) Aid Stations (km)



Stay STRAIGHT Bass Cove Pink 1.59 27.22

Stay LEFT Bass Cove Pink 0.11 27.33

Turn LEFT West Shore Pink 2.74 30.07

30.07     

Chabot Trail Run - 50 K Course

Direction Course Ribbon Color Segment Cumulative Location Next

Go STRAIGHT East Shore Pink 2.52 2.52 8.53

Stay STRAIGHT Cameron Loop Pink 0.19 2.71

Turn LEFT Bridge Pink 0.18 2.89

Turn LEFT Honker Bay Trail Pink 2.27 5.15

Turn LEFT Columbine Trail Pink 3.14 8.29

Turn RIGHT Hawk Ridge Pink 0.23 8.53 Lookout/Hawk Ridge7.60

Turn LEFT Two Rocks Trail Pink 0.52 9.05

Turn RIGHT Mirador Trail Pink 0.47 9.51

Turn LEFT Brandon Trail Pink 4.03 13.54

Turn RIGHT Grass Valley Trail Pink 2.36 15.91

Turn HARD RIGHT Paved Road Pink 0.16 16.07

Turn HARD LEFT Parking Lot Pink 0.06 16.13 Bort Meadow 7.14

Stay STRAIGHT McDonald Trail Pink 0.07 16.20

Turn LEFT on singletrack Grass Valley Trail Pink 0.41 16.61

Stay RIGHT Grass Valley Trail Pink 0.56 17.17

Turn LEFT Ranch Trail Pink 0.77 17.94

Turn LEFT Goldenrod Trail Pink 1.00 18.95

Stay LEFT Goldenrod Trail Pink 2.55 21.49

Stay LEFT Goldenrod Trail Pink 1.77 23.26 Goldenrod 6.81

Stay STRAIGHT Goldenrod Trail Pink 1.67 24.93

Distance (km) Aid Stations (km)



Turn LEFT Goldenrod Trail Pink 0.70 25.63

Stay STRAIGHT Bass Cove Pink 1.59 27.22

Stay LEFT Bass Cove Pink 0.11 27.33

Turn LEFT West Shore Pink 2.74 30.07 Start/Finish 13.11

Go STRAIGHT East Shore Orange 2.52 32.59

Stay STRAIGHT Cameron Loop Orange 0.19 32.78

Turn LEFT Bridge Orange 0.18 32.96

Stay STRAIGHT Live Oak Trail Orange 2.44 35.40

Turn RIGHT Towhee Trail Orange 0.73 36.14

Turn LEFT Brandon Trail (Fireroad) Orange 6.35 42.48

Turn LEFT Jackson Grade Orange 0.64 43.12

Stay STRAIGHT Goldenrod Trail Orange 0.06 43.18 Goldenrod 6.81       

Stay STRAIGHT Goldenrod Trail Orange 1.67 44.85

Turn LEFT Goldenrod Trail Orange 0.70 45.55

Stay STRAIGHT Bass Cove Orange 1.59 47.14

Stay LEFT Bass Cove Orange 0.11 47.24

Turn LEFT West Shore Orange 2.74 49.99

49.99     


